
 

February, 2026 

POWER TOOLS WITH THREAD 

Quilt Along – America 250 Quilt Schedule   

Start February 2026 – Complete February 2027 

Free PDF Quilt Along - https://www.fatquartershop.com/celebrating-250-years-of-america-quilt-along-

fabric-requirements-and-quilt-along-schedule-free-pdf-pattern-fqs-exclusive 

Release 1 - February 2026 to May 2026 - 3 inch blocks 
   Page # 

February 17 (Tuesday) 1 Make 2 - Aircraft Blocks 4 

February 23 (Monday) 2 Make 2 - Arkansas Traveler Blocks 9 

March 2 (Monday) 3 Make 2 - Cat’s Cradle Blocks 21 

March 17 (Tuesday) 4 Make 2 - Daisy Star Blocks 26 

March 31 (Tuesday) 5 Make 2 - Evening Hourglass Blocks 33 

April 13 (Monday) 6 Make 2 - Jazzy Pinwheel Blocks 44 

April 27 (Monday) 7 Make 2 - Shoofly Blocks 70 

May 18 (Monday) 8 Make 2 - Spider Blocks 74 

May 25 (Monday) 9 Make 2 - Trustworthy Blocks 84 

Release 2 - June 2026 to August 2026 - 6 inch blocks 
   Page # 

June 8 (Monday) 1 Make 2 - Antique Tile Blocks 7 

June 15 (Monday) 2 Make 2 - Aunt Sukey’s Choice Blocks 10 

July 6 (Monday) 3 Make 2 - Big T Blocks 16 

July 20 (Monday) 4 Make 2 - Cat’s Cradle Blocks 21 

July 27 (Monday) 5 Make 2 - Cheyenne Blocks 22 

August 17 (Monday) 6 Make 2 - Dandy Star Blocks 27 

August 24  (Monday) 7 Make 2 - Four Crowns Blocks 36 

Release 3 - September 2026 to November 2026 – 6 inch blocks 
   Page # 

September 9 (Monday) 1 Make 2 - Prairie Flower Blocks 60 

September 14 (Monday) 2 Make 2 - Small Triangle Blocks 72 

September 21 (Monday) 3 Make 2 - Texas Puzzle Blocks 82 

October 5 (Monday) 4 Make 2 - Trustworthy Blocks 84 

October 19 (Monday) 5 Make 2 - Tulip Lady Fingers Blocks 86 

November 2 (Monday) 6 Make 2 - Wagon Spoke Blocks 90 

November 9 (Monday) 7 Make 2 - Wagon Tracks Blocks 91 

Release 4 -  - December 2026 to February 2027 – 12 inch block 
   Page # 

December 7 (Monday) 1 Make 1 - Combination Star Block Blocks 24 

December 14 (Monday) 2 Make 1 - Maple Leaf Block Blocks 52 

January 11 (Monday) 3 Make 1 - Union Square Block 88 

January 18 (Monday) 4 Make 1 – Weathervane Block 94 

February 1 (Monday) 5 Peppermint Rose Quilt Finishing 138 

 

https://www.fatquartershop.com/celebrating-250-years-of-america-quilt-along-fabric-requirements-and-quilt-along-schedule-free-pdf-pattern-fqs-exclusive
https://www.fatquartershop.com/celebrating-250-years-of-america-quilt-along-fabric-requirements-and-quilt-along-schedule-free-pdf-pattern-fqs-exclusive

